রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১ "জাতির পিতা বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমানের জন্মশতবার্ষিকী উদযাপন সফল হোক"









অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, ডিসেম্বর ২৬, ২০২১

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

M/S. AZAD FILLING STATION Address: House-89, (New) Road-11/A, Dhanmondi, Dhaka NOTICE

OF RESOLUTION TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE FIRMS

In the matter of Replace Name M/S. AZAD FILLING STATION in place of M/S. AZAD FILING STATION & reprinted the Partnership Agreement of the Firms.

That all the partners are desirous to change the name of the firms from M/S. AZAD FILING STATION to M/S. AZAD FILLING STATION for future prospect of the business policy and all the Partners are accepted the proposal for change the name of the Firms and resolved unanimously passed as Special resolution that the name of the firms be and is hereby changed from M/S. AZAD FILLING STATION with immediate effect of the firms.

WASEEM EHSEN AZAD PARTNER.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(২০৮২৯) মূ**ল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০